#### 505506978 06/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5553782

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIWEI R WANG	01/20/2019
YI QIN	01/20/2019
DONGJUN WANG	01/20/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTANT BRANDS INC.
Street Address:	11-300 EARL GREY DRIVE SUITE 383
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2T 1C1

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29664429

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)665-9414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6306659404

Email: tmdocket@ericksonlawgroup.com ERICKSON LAW GROUP, PC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1749 S NAPERVILLE RD SUITE 202 Address Line 4: WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189-5892

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7622D0030US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC R. WALTMIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric R. Waltmire/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=7622D0030US-ASSIGNMENT-As\_Filed#page1.tif source=7622D0030US-ASSIGNMENT-As\_Filed#page2.tif source=7622D0030US-ASSIGNMENT-As\_Filed#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049358 FRAME: 0952 505506978

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we (individually and/or collectively the "Assignor"),

**Jiwei R. WANG**, whose full post office address is 11 – 300 Earl Grey Drive, Suite 383, Ottawa, Ontario, K2T 1C1, Canada,

**Yi QIN**, whose full post office address is 11 - 300 Earl Grey Drive, Suite 383, Ottawa, Ontario, K2T 1C1, Canada, and

**Dongjun WANG**, whose full post office address is 11 – 300 Earl Grey Drive, Suite 383, Ottawa, Ontario, K2T 1C1, Canada,

confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred to and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to INSTANT BRANDS INC., whose full post office address is 11-300 Earl Grey Drive, Suite 383, Ottawa, Ontario, K2T 1C1, Canada (hereinafter the "Assignee"), all the Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world relating to the Assignor's invention entitled COOKER LID HANDLE STRIP, as described, shown and/or claimed in Canadian Industrial Design Application No. 180614 filed on April 4, 2018 and U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/664,429 filed on September 25, 2018, and improvements thereto, and all corresponding right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention(s) disclosed in the aforesaid applications, including any and all corresponding patent applications, patents, industrial designs, divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part applications, reissues and renewals of the aforementioned patent applications, patents, and industrial designs, and all the Assignor's right to claim priority from the aforesaid application(s) throughout the world

Page 1 of 3

and in any patents or industrial designs which may issue thereon. We confirm and hereby agree that we will, at the request and expense of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned right, title and interest in the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant to the firm of IP INFORM, whose full post office address is 38 Auriga Drive, Suite 200, Ottawa, ON Canada K2E 8A5, the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the legislation for recordation of this document.

### FOR THE ASSIGNOR:

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada,	, this <u>20</u>	day of Jan	, 2019.
Jiwei R. WANG			
I, Dongjun Wang	decla	re that I was perso	nally present and
(Name of witness)			
did see Jiwei R. WANG duly sign and	d execute	the above assignr	nent.
Donno			
(Signature of witness)			

SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, the	his 20th day of January , 2019.
Yi QIN	
$_{ m I_{\downarrow}}$ Dongjun Wang	declare that I was personally present and
(Name of witness)	
did see Yi QIN duly sign and execute the	ne above assignment.
Donny	
(Signature of witness)	
SIGNED at Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, t	his 20th day of January , 2019.
Donn	
Dongjun WANG	
I, Robert J. Wang	_ declare that I was personally present and
(Name of witness)	
did see Dongjun WANG duly sign and	execute the above assignment.
- Dang Gini	
(Signature of Witness)	

**RECORDED: 06/04/2019**